FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO: Karen Ernst					
2004 MAR 18 PM 2 25					
GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:  Bordon + Karen ERNST  PO Box 378  Piocher NV 89043					
	4				
GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED					
	1				
THIS INDENTURE, made this 15th day of 12000,					
2004, by and between Paul W. Franks a/as					
Rebecca T. Franks JT Grantor, and Gordon L. Ernst.					
a/as Karen S. Ernst JTWRS Grantee.					
WITNESSETH					
WIINESSEIN					
That Grantor, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{430,000,00}{}$					
lawful money of the United States, and good and valuable consideration, paid to Grantor by					
Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain,					
and sell to Grantee and to Grantee's successors and assigns, all that certain lot, piece, or					
parcel of land situated in Proche County of Linacla					
State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:					
APN: 1-03301 BLOCK 40 Parcel 3 Pioche Township thereof on file in Book PLATA, of CFF ical Records Page 484 in office of Count Records of Linearn County Newscleric decide and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder or	<u>'</u>				
remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.					
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the	`				
appurtenances, unto Grantee and to Grantee's successors and assigns forever.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and					
year first above written					
Reversa T. Hanns					
Rebecca T. Franks Print Name Paul Franks					
Roberged 3/15/04, County of Clark, State of Nevada					
Seas Frythic Joseph of News College Of News Co					

APN: 1-033011 R.P.T.T.

ox 184 PAGE 285

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)  a) <u>1-033011</u> b)  c) d)			
2. Type of Property  a)  Vacant Land c) Condo/Townhouse e) Apartment Building g) Agriculture i) other	b) Single Family Res. d) 2-4 Plex f) Commercial /Ind'l h) Mobile Home	FOR RECORDERS Document / Instrument # Book: \\ \text{Date of Recording:}  Notes:	Page: <u> </u>
<ol> <li>Total Value / Sales Price of Property Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgive Taxable Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:</li> <li>If Exemption Claimed:         <ol> <li>Transfer Tax Exemption, per N</li> </ol> </li> </ol>	\$ <u>117.7</u> \$	00.00	-
b. Explain Reason for Exemption		$\sim$	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transf  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee that the information provided is correct to the best of the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 ½% peradditional amount owed.  Signature	), declares and acknowledges, under potential information and belief, and can be agree that disallowance of any claimed	supported by documentation if call exemption, or other determination of Buyer and Seller shall be joint!  Capacity	ed upon to substantiate the of additional tax due, may result in a y and severally liable for any
SignatureSELLER (GRANTOR) INFO Print Name		BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFORMATION  S. ERNST
AddressCityZip	Ad Cit	dress PO BOX	278 Cip 89043
Co. Name	OUESTING RECORDING (F	REQUIRED IF NOT BUYEF	R OR SELLER)
Address City	/	State:	Zip

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)